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Name COUNTRY Designation / Organisation Address Tel./Fax E-mail 

COUNTRY COMPONENTS CONTACT POINT   

PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION AGENCIES  

International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD) 

Mr Roshan Cooke 

International 
Fund for 
Agricultural 
Development 
(IFAD) 

Regional Climate and Environment 
Specialist, Asia and Pacific Division 

International Fund for Agricultural 
Development (IFAD), Via Paolo di 
Dono, 44, 00142 Rome, Italy 

Tel : +39-0654592156 
 

ro.cooke@ifad.org 

Ms. Francesca Tarabella IFAD 
Assistant, Environment and 
Climate Division 

International Fund for Agricultural 
Development (IFAD), Via Paolo di 
Dono, 44, 00142 Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39-0654592815 f.tarabella@ifad.org 

Ms. Lakshmi Moola IFAD 
Regional Financial Management 
Officer, Asia and Pacific Division 

International Fund for Agricultural 
Development (IFAD), Via Paolo di 
Dono, 44, 00142 Rome, Italy 

Tel : +39-0654592359 
 

l.moola@ifad.org 
 

Mr. Shankar Achuthan 
Kutty 

IFAD 
Regional Finance Management 
Officer, Division of Asia and the 
Pacific 

International Fund for Agricultural 
Development (IFAD), Via Paolo di 
Dono, 44, 00142 Rome, Italy 

Tel : +39-0654592869 
 

s.kutty@ifad.org 
 

ASEAN SECRETARIAT 

Dr. Raman 
Letchumanan 

ASEAN 
SECRETARIAT 

Head of Environment Division, 
ASCC Department, ASEAN 
Secretariat 

70A Jl. Sisingamangaraja 
Jakarta 12110 Indonesia 

Tel: (62-21) 7262991 
Fax: (62-21) 7230985, 
7398234 

raman@asean.org 

Ms. Nathalia 
Marthaleta  

ASEAN 
SECRETARIAT 

Programme Officer, Environment 
Division, ASCC Department, ASEAN 
Secretariat 

70A Jl. Sisingamangaraja 
Jakarta 12110 Indonesia 

Tel: (62-21) 7262991 
Fax: (62-21) 7230985, 
7398234 

nathalia.marthaleta@asean.org/ 
nathaliasembiring@gmail.com  

Ms. Riena R. Prasiddha  
ASEAN 
SECRETARIAT 

Technical Officer, Environment 
Division, ASCC Department, ASEAN 
Secretariat 

70A Jl. Sisingamangaraja 
Jakarta 12110 Indonesia 

Tel: (62-21) 7262991 
Fax: (62-21) 7230985, 
7398234 

riena@asean.org / 
riena.prasiddha@gmail.com 

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT CENTRE (GEC)  

Mr. Faizal Parish 
GLOBAL 
ENVIRONMENT 
CENTRE (GEC) 

Senior Technical Advisor, RPEA/ 
Director of GEC 

78, 2nd Floor, Wisma Hing, Jalan 
SS 2/72, 47300 Petaling Jaya, 
Selangor 

Tel : +603-79572007  
Fax: + 603-79577003 

fparish@gec.org.my 

mailto:nathalia.marthaleta@asean.org/
mailto:nathaliasembiring@gmail.com


Name COUNTRY Designation / Organisation Address Tel./Fax E-mail 

Mr. Chee Tong Yiew GEC 
Regional Project Manager, RPEA/ 
Manager of GEC 

78, 2nd Floor, Wisma Hing, Jalan 
SS 2/72, 47300 Petaling Jaya, 
Selangor 

Tel : +603-79572007  
Fax: +603-79577003 

tychee@gec.org.my 
 

Ms. Chin Sing Yun GEC 
Regional Project Coordinator, 
RPEA/ Coordinator for Peatland 
Programme, GEC 

78, 2nd Floor, Wisma Hing, Jalan 
SS 2/72, 47300 Petaling Jaya, 
Selangor 

Tel : +603-79572007  
Fax: +603-79577003 
 

chinsy@gec.org.my 

Ms. Noor Azura Ahmad GEC 
Regional Technical Officer, RPEA/ 
Programme Officer, Peatland 
Programme, GEC 

78, 2nd Floor, Wisma Hing, Jalan 
SS 2/72, 47300 Petaling Jaya, 
Selangor 

Tel : +603-79572007  
Fax: +603-79577003 

azura@gec.org.my 

Ms. Lew Siew Yan 
(Serena) 

GEC 
Regional Project Officer, RPEA/ 
Technical Officer of Peatland 
Programme, GEC 

78, 2nd Floor, Wisma Hing, Jalan 
SS 2/72, 47300 Petaling Jaya, 
Selangor 
 

Tel : +603-79572007  
Fax: +603-79577003 

serena@gec.org.my 

Mr. Khairul Azman GEC 
Regional Project Officer, RPEA/ 

Technical Officer of Peatland 
Programme, GEC 

78, 2nd Floor, Wisma Hing, Jalan 
SS 2/72, 47300 Petaling Jaya, 
Selangor 
 

Tel : +603-79572007  
Fax: +603-79577003 

khairul@gec.org.my 

Mr. Zainuri Hashim  
GEC/Mitra Insani 
Foundation (MIF) 

Riau Coordinator, GEC/Director of 
MIF  

Jln Pembangunan II, No. 8  
Labuh Baru, Pekanbaru, Riau, 
Indonesia 28291  

Tel : +62-761-61725 
Fax: +62-761-61725 

zhasyim@gmail.com 

 


